LOKBHARATI LOKSEVA MAHAVIDYALAYA, SANOSARA

IQAC MEETING

DATE-09/02/2014

Sr.NO	Name of the Participant	Designation	P/A	Sign
1	Shri Kantibhai Gothi	Director	Р	
2	Dr.H.B.Suthar	Principal	Р	
3	Shri Virabhai Chauhan	Assi. Professor	Р	
4	Dr. Y.S. Trivedi	Assi. Professor	Р	
5	Dr. S.B. Gajjar	Assi. Professor	Р	
6	Dr. M.P.Shrimali	Assi. Professor	Р	
7	Shri A.J. Chauhan	Assi. Professor	Р	
8	Shri V.A. Joshi	Assi. Professor	Р	
9	Shri Punjabhai Makvana	Assi. Professor	Р	
10	Shri Nitinbhai Bhingradiya	Assi. Professor	Р	
11	Shri Bharatbhai Dave	Assi.Professor	Р	
12	Nilimaben Vyas	Assi.Professor	Р	
13	Shri Jayvantsinh Gohil	Assi.Professor	Р	
14	Sambad Jignashaben B	Student	Р	

➤ The meeting of IQAC was held on 9th February 2014 at video conference room at 05:00 p.m. in the presence of invitee dignitaries. The members remained present (The list attached herewith).

The discussions were held and the following decisions were taken unanimously.

1. In BRS and MRS curricular and co-curricular program have been managed throughout the year. After completion of the educational program, there should be effective evaluation.

The following actions have been taken against the decision made in the IQAC meeting held on 9th February 2014.

- 1. The faculty members and students were informed regarding the evaluation of completed education program done.
- 2. Data of the students' educational program was collected from the feedback forms received from the different centers.
- 3. The evaluation has been also done after the completion of curricular and cocurricular program.

PRINCIPAL LOKBHARATI LOKSEVA MAHAVIDYALAYA, SANOSARA

Lokbharati Lokseva Mahavidyalaya, Sanosara.

IQAC MEETING

DATE-03/07/2016

Sr.NO	Name of the Participant	Designation	P/A	Sign
1	Shri Kantibhai Gothi	Director	Р	
2	Dr.H.B.Suthar	Principal	Р	
3	Shri Virabhai Chauhan	Assi. Professor	Р	
4	Dr. Y.S. Trivedi	Assi. Professor	P	
5	Dr. S.B. Gajjar	Assi. Professor	Р	
6	Dr. M.P.Shrimali	Assi. Professor	Р	
7	Shri A.J. Chauhan	Assi. Professor	Р	
8	Shri V.A. Joshi	Assi. Professor	P	
9	Shri Punjabhai Makvana	Assi. Professor	Р	
10	Shri Nitinbhai Bhingradiya	Assi. Professor	Р	
11	Sonal N. Odedra	Student	Р	

➤ The meeting of IQAC was held on 3th July 2016 at video conference room at 11:00 a.m. in the presence of invitee dignitaries. The members remained present (The list attached herewith).

The discussions were held and the following decisions were taken unanimously.

- 1. Regarding the change in structure of the internal examination (10%)
- 2. To include the days of Satat Shram (intensive manual labor) during the classroom teaching hours.
- 3. Discussed the academic calendar in order to make it effective as to utilize the time.

The following actions have been taken against the decision made in the IQAC meeting held on 3rd July 2016.

- 1. The faculty members were informed regarding the change in the structure of the internal exam.
- 2. Introduced the new time table of the *Shram* and the respective heads of the departments were informed.
- 3. The final academic calendar was prepared as per the suggestions incorporated during the meeting and the calendar has been circulated to the respective faculty.

PRINCIPAL LOKBHARATI LOKSEVA MAHAVIDYALAYA, SANOSARA

A all

Lokbharati Lokseva Mahavidyalaya, Sanosara.

IQAC MEETING

DATE-23/10/2016

Sr.NO	Name of the Participant	Designation	P/A	Sign
1	Shri Kantibhai Gothi	Director	Р	
2	Dr.H.B.Suthar	Principal	Р	
3	Shri Virabhai Chauhan	Assi. Professor	Р	
4	Dr. Y.S. Trivedi	Assi. Professor	P	
5	Dr. S.B. Gajjar	Assi. Professor	Р	
6	Dr. M.P.Shrimali	Assi. Professor	Р	
7	Shri A.J. Chauhan	Assi. Professor	Р	
8	Shri V.A. Joshi	Assi. Professor	Р	
9	Shri Punjabhai Makvana	Assi. Professor	Р	
10	Shri Nitinbhai Bhingradiya	Assi. Professor	Р	
11	Dinesh J Parmar	Student	Р	

➤ The meeting of IQAC was held on 23th October 2016 at video conference room at 11:00 a.m. in the presence of invitee dignitaries. The members remained present (The list attached herewith).

The discussions were held and the following decisions were taken unanimously.

1. Held discussion regarding the preparation of competitive exam and also sought the permission to implement it.

The following actions have been taken against the decision made in the IQAC meeting held on 23rd October 2016.

- 1. In connection with the decision regarding competitive exam preparation, well organized schedule of the guidance lectures and class room facility have been finalized.
- **2.** The faculty members were also informed and decided their respective contribution.
- **3.** Students were informed about the final time schedule besides their regular study hours.

PRINCIPAL LOKBHARATI LOKSEVA MAHAVIDYALAYA, SANOSARA

LOKBHARATI LOKSEVA MAHAVIDYALAYA, SANOSARA

IQAC MEETING

DATE-02/04/2017

Sr.NO	Name of the Participant	Designation	P/A	Sign
1	Shri Kantibhai Gothi	Director	Р	
2	Dr.H.B.Suthar	Principal	Р	
3	Shri Virabhai Chauhan	Assi. Professor	Р	
4	Dr. Y.S. Trivedi	Assi. Professor	Р	
5	Dr. S.B. Gajjar	Assi. Professor	Р	
6	Dr. M.P.Shrimali	Assi. Professor	Р	
7	Shri A.J. Chauhan	Assi. Professor	Р	
8	Shri V.A. Joshi	Assi. Professor	Р	
9	Shri Punjabhai Makvana	Assi. Professor	Р	
10	Shri Nitinbhai Bhingradiya	Assi. Professor	Р	
11	Shri Kanabhai Ram	Assi. Professor	Р	
12	Dinesh J Parmar	Student	Р	

➤ The meeting of IQAC was held on 2nd April 2017 at video conference room at 11:00 a.m. in the presence of invitee dignitaries. The members remained present (The list attached herewith).

The discussions were held and the following decisions were taken unanimously.

- 1. The discussion was held regarding the induction of the new students with the traditional culture of welcome.
- 2. To sensitize the newly admitted students with the core values of the institutional code of conduct.

The following actions have been taken against the decision made in the IQAC meeting held on 2nd April 2017.

- 1. The faculty members were informed regarding the welcome of the new students
- 2. The panel of teachers was formed in order to execute the imparting core values of the institution.

PRINCIPAL LOKBHARATI LOKSEVA MAHAVIDYALAYA, SANOSARA